
SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

  70ENGLAND   40  7.500fish lbs ozsWinner

  43SCOTLAND   24  5.000fish lbs ozs2nd Place

  32IRELAND   18 13.500fish lbs ozs3rd Place

  29WALES   20 14.000fish lbs ozs4th Place

102 ozslbs 176  8.000

  15

  15ENGLAND best basket    8 10.000fish lbs ozsChris Howitt

   6IRELAND best basket    3 13.500fish lbs ozsNoel McLoughlin

  10SCOTLAND best basket    6 12.000fish lbs ozsWilliam Dewar

   4WALES best basket    3 11.750fish lbs ozsTim Hughes

   8

 176102  8.000fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

   8 10.000fish lbs ozs

BEST BASKET

Chris Howitt

 0.000lbs ozs

HEAVIEST TROUT

Chris Howitt ENGLAND

ENGLAND

fishWeigh-in totals

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Chris Howitt 8 15 10.000 0.0008 *8 15 10.000

David Monks 4 10 2.750 7.50064 10 2.750

Jim Longmore 5 7 7.250 5 7 7.250

Nikki Long 3 6 5.250 3 6 5.250

Rob Sosbe 3 6 1.250 3 6 1.250

Trevor Bellamy 4 5 5.500 4 5 5.500

Pat McLintic 4 4 15.500 4 4 15.500

Iain Barr 3 4 2.250 3 4 2.250

Martyn Adams 2 3 9.250 2 3 9.250

Hugh Frew   (c) 2 2 15.500 2 2 15.500

Julie Emerson 1 2 7.750 1 2 7.750

Richard Meigh 1 1 5.250 1 1 5.250

Darren Hoskin 0 0

Andrew Dixon 0 0

40  70  7.500 0 40  70  7.5000

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Noel McLoughlin 3 6 13.500 3 6 13.500

John Healy 2 6 7.000 2 6 7.000

Joe Barry 4 5 3.750 4 5 3.750

Michael Hennessey 3 4 10.250 3 4 10.250

Dessie McEntee 2 3 7.500 2 3 7.500

Paul MacCormaic 1 1 15.750 1 1 15.750

Pat Cotter 1 1 7.750 1 1 7.750

Robin Paul   (c) 1 1 6.750 1 1 6.750

Mick McCormack 1 1 5.250 1 1 5.250

Jim Hughes 0 0

Mel Fitzpatrick 0 0

Eddie Harte 0 0

Denis Goulding 0 0

Con Lynch 0 0

18  32 13.500 0 18  32 13.5000

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

William Dewar 6 10 12.000 6 10 12.000

Thomas Melville 2 6 3.000 6.75062 6 3.000

Douglas Skedd 4 5 12.250 4 5 12.250

Colin Riach 2 5 1.500 2 5 1.500

David Malcolm 3 4 14.500 3 4 14.500

John Buchanan 2 3 11.250 2 3 11.250

James Millar 2 2 8.500 2 2 8.500

Eric Campbell 1 1 13.250 1 1 13.250

Neil Mitchell 1 1 7.250 1 1 7.250

David Chalmers Jnr   (c) 1 1 1.500 1 1 1.500

Billy Muir 0 0

William Patrick 0 0

Ronald Robb 0 0

Ian Wilson 0 0

24  43  5.000 0 24  43  5.0000

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Tim Hughes 3 4 11.750 3 4 11.750

Aled Dixon 2 4 4.000 2 4 4.000

Scott Graham   (c) 2 3 9.250 2 3 9.250

Phil Hooper 3 3 7.750 3 3 7.750

Bob Jones 2 2 12.000 2 2 12.000

Tony Parker 2 2 10.500 2 2 10.500

Edwyn Lewis 1 2 1.250 1 2 1.250

Dave Thomas 2 1 13.500 2 1 13.500

Harry Wyn Owen 1 1 9.500 1 1 9.500

Simon Davies 1 1 8.500 1 1 8.500

Dafydd G. Owen 1 1 6.000 1 1 6.000

Martin Graham 0 0

Ned Thomas 0 0

Eric Davies 0 0

20  29 14.000 0 20  29 14.0000

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

Chris Howitt 1 ENGLAND  8  15 10.000  0.000  8 * 8  15 10.000

William Dewar 2 SCOTLAND  6  10 12.000  6  10 12.000

David Monks 3 ENGLAND  4  10  2.750  7.500  6 4  10  2.750

Jim Longmore 4 ENGLAND  5   7  7.250  5   7  7.250

Noel McLoughlin 5 IRELAND  3   6 13.500  3   6 13.500

John Healy 6 IRELAND  2   6  7.000  2   6  7.000

Nikki Long 7 ENGLAND  3   6  5.250  3   6  5.250

Thomas Melville 8 SCOTLAND  2   6  3.000  6.750  6 2   6  3.000

Rob Sosbe 9 ENGLAND  3   6  1.250  3   6  1.250

Douglas Skedd10 SCOTLAND  4   5 12.250  4   5 12.250

Trevor Bellamy11 ENGLAND  4   5  5.500  4   5  5.500

Joe Barry12 IRELAND  4   5  3.750  4   5  3.750

Colin Riach13 SCOTLAND  2   5  1.500  2   5  1.500

Pat McLintic14 ENGLAND  4   4 15.500  4   4 15.500

David Malcolm15 SCOTLAND  3   4 14.500  3   4 14.500

Tim Hughes16 WALES  3   4 11.750  3   4 11.750

Michael Hennessey17 IRELAND  3   4 10.250  3   4 10.250

Aled Dixon18 WALES  2   4  4.000  2   4  4.000

Iain Barr19 ENGLAND  3   4  2.250  3   4  2.250

John Buchanan20 SCOTLAND  2   3 11.250  2   3 11.250

Martyn Adams21 eq. ENGLAND  2   3  9.250  2   3  9.250

Scott Graham21 eq. WALES  2   3  9.250  2   3  9.250

Phil Hooper23 WALES  3   3  7.750  3   3  7.750

Dessie McEntee24 IRELAND  2   3  7.500  2   3  7.500

Hugh Frew25 ENGLAND  2   2 15.500  2   2 15.500

Bob Jones26 WALES  2   2 12.000  2   2 12.000

Tony Parker27 WALES  2   2 10.500  2   2 10.500

James Millar28 SCOTLAND  2   2  8.500  2   2  8.500

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  12th SEPTEMBER 1998

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

Julie Emerson29 ENGLAND  1   2  7.750  1   2  7.750

Edwyn Lewis30 WALES  1   2  1.250  1   2  1.250

Paul MacCormaic31 IRELAND  1   1 15.750  1   1 15.750

Dave Thomas32 WALES  2   1 13.500  2   1 13.500

Eric Campbell33 SCOTLAND  1   1 13.250  1   1 13.250

Harry Wyn Owen34 WALES  1   1  9.500  1   1  9.500

Simon Davies35 WALES  1   1  8.500  1   1  8.500

Pat Cotter36 IRELAND  1   1  7.750  1   1  7.750

Neil Mitchell37 SCOTLAND  1   1  7.250  1   1  7.250

Robin Paul38 IRELAND  1   1  6.750  1   1  6.750

Dafydd G. Owen39 WALES  1   1  6.000  1   1  6.000

Richard Meigh40 eq. ENGLAND  1   1  5.250  1   1  5.250

Mick McCormack40 eq. IRELAND  1   1  5.250  1   1  5.250

David Chalmers Jnr42 SCOTLAND  1   1  1.500  1   1  1.500

Darren Hoskin43 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Andrew Dixon43 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Jim Hughes43 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Mel Fitzpatrick43 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Eddie Harte43 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Denis Goulding43 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Con Lynch43 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Billy Muir43 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

William Patrick43 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Ronald Robb43 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Ian Wilson43 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Martin Graham43 eq. WALES  0  0

Ned Thomas43 eq. WALES  0  0

Eric Davies43 eq. WALES  0  0

[addit. 1 lb 8 ozs per fish over 8 fish]


